

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0084 Version: 0 Name: Franchise - Gas Regulator Station Utility in Hanlon

Park

Type: Ordinance Status: Withdrawn

File created: 5/17/2021 In control: Baltimore City Council

On agenda: Final action: 10/18/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Franchise - Gas Regulator Station Utility in Hanlon Park

For the purpose of granting a franchise to Baltimore Gas and Electric Company to construct, use, and maintain a 40' x 100'gas regulator station utility, subject to certain terms, conditions, and reservations;

and providing for a special effective date.

Sponsors: City Council President (Administration)

Indexes: Franchise

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-0084~1st Reader, 2. Fire 21-0084, 3. Parking 21-0084, 4. Law 21-0084, 5. 21-0084 - Testimony

- Morgan Jessica - Oppose

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/18/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Withdrawn	
5/20/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Board of Estimates	
5/20/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Fire Department	
5/20/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Parking Authority Board	
5/20/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Housing and Community Development	
5/20/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Transportation	
5/20/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
5/20/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Planning	
5/17/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	
5/17/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Assigned	